

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID EVALUATION -draft

Project Name: Gravity Sewer System Condition Assessment and Renewal and Replacement
Inflow/Infiltration (I/I) Excavated Point Repairs

Project No.: 20-7106

				ENVIROWASTE SERVICE GROUP, INC.			GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP.						PABON ENGINEERING, INC.			Unit Price Review			
Item	Description	Units	Qty	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Item	Average Unit Price	ENVIROWASTE'S UNIT PRICE RANK	Envirowaste	Giannetti	Pabon	
1	Point repairs and 6 inch through 10 inch gravity pipe (up to 6 feet in depth)	EA	40	-\$50	\$4,750.00	\$190,000.00	-\$200.00	\$4,900.00	\$196,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,450.00	\$178,000.00	1	\$4,700.00	2	\$4,750.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,450.00	
2	Point repairs and 6 inch through 10 inch gravity pipe (6 to 8 feet in depth)	EA	20	\$555	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$390.67	\$5,164.00	\$103,280.00	-\$945.33	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	2	\$5,554.67	3	\$5,000.00	\$5,164.00	\$6,500.00	
3	Point repairs and 6 inch through 10 inch gravity pipe (8 to 10 feet in depth)	EA	10	-\$345	\$6,850.00	\$68,500.00	\$1,340.67	\$5,164.00	\$51,640.00	-\$995.33	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	3	\$6,504.67	2	\$6,850.00	\$5,164.00	\$7,500.00	
4	Point repairs and 6 inch through 10 inch gravity pipe (10 to 12 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$483	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,716.67	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	-\$1,233.33	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	4	\$8,266.67	2	\$8,750.00	\$6,550.00	\$9,500.00	
5	Point repairs and 6 inch through 10 inch gravity pipe (12 to 14 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$650	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	-\$2,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	5	\$9,350.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$11,500.00	
6	Point repairs and 6 inch through 10 inch gravity pipe (14 to 16 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$483	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,966.67	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	-\$4,483.33	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	6	\$11,516.67	2	\$12,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$16,000.00	
7	Point repairs and 12 inch through 15 inch gravity pipe (up to 6 feet in depth)	EA	5	-\$771	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	-\$357.33	\$5,986.00	\$29,930.00	\$1,128.67	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	7	\$5,628.67	1	\$6,400.00	\$5,986.00	\$4,500.00	
8	Point repairs and 12 inch through 15 inch gravity pipe (6 to 8 feet in depth)	EA	5	-\$838	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$676.00	\$5,986.00	\$29,930.00	\$162.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	8	\$6,662.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$5,986.00	\$6,500.00	
9	Point repairs and 12 inch through 15 inch gravity pipe (8 to 10 feet in depth)	EA	3	-\$2,171	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,842.67	\$5,986.00	\$17,958.00	\$328.67	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	9	\$7,828.67	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,986.00	\$7,500.00	
10	Point repairs and 12 inch through 15 inch gravity pipe (10 to 12 feet in depth)	EA	2	-\$1,709	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,918.67	\$7,372.00	\$14,744.00	-\$209.33	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	10	\$9,290.67	1	\$11,000.00	\$7,372.00	\$9,500.00	
11	Point repairs and 12 inch through 15 inch gravity pipe (12 to 14 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$2,876	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,752.00	\$7,372.00	\$7,372.00	-\$876.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	11	\$11,124.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$7,372.00	\$12,000.00	
12	Point repairs and 12 inch through 15 inch gravity pipe (14 to 16 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$2,543	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,085.33	\$7,372.00	\$7,372.00	-\$2,542.67	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	12	\$12,457.33	1	\$15,000.00	\$7,372.00	\$15,000.00	
13	Point repairs and 18 inch through 21 inch gravity pipe (up to 8 feet in depth)	EA	1	\$749	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,502.67	\$7,746.00	\$7,746.00	-\$3,251.33	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	13	\$10,248.67	2	\$9,500.00	\$7,746.00	\$13,500.00	
14	Point repairs and 18 inch through 21 inch gravity pipe (8 to 12 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$1,290	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,579.33	\$9,131.00	\$9,131.00	-\$2,289.67	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	14	\$12,710.33	2	\$14,000.00	\$9,131.00	\$15,000.00	
15	Point repairs and 18 inch through 21 inch gravity pipe (12 to 16 feet in depth)	EA	1	-\$2,321	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,141.33	\$11,038.00	\$11,038.00	-\$1,820.67	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	15	\$15,179.33	1	\$17,500.00	\$11,038.00	\$17,000.00	
16	Install CIP sectional pipe liner, 8 inch to 12 inch diameter (8 feet in length, all depths)	EA	10	\$1,269	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$962.00	\$3,307.00	\$33,070.00	-\$2,231.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	16	\$4,269.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$3,307.00	\$6,500.00	
17	Install CIP sectional pipe liner, 15 inch to 18 inch diameter (8 feet in length, all depths)	EA	1	\$2,022	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,455.33	\$4,567.00	\$4,567.00	-\$3,477.67	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	17	\$6,022.33	3	\$4,000.00	\$4,567.00	\$9,500.00	
18	Install CIP sectional pipe liner, 24 inch diameter (8 feet in length, all depths)	EA	1	\$3,776	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,448.67	\$5,827.00	\$5,827.00	-\$6,224.33	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	18	\$8,275.67	3	\$4,500.00	\$5,827.00	\$14,500.00	
19	Install CIP sectional pipe liner, 8 inch to 12 inch diameter (additional length >8 feet and up to 12 feet, all depths)	LF	8	\$349	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	-\$398.00	\$997.00	\$7,976.00	\$49.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	19	\$599.00	3	\$250.00	\$997.00	\$550.00	
20	Install CIP sectional pipe liner, 15 inch to 18 inch diameter (additional length >8 feet and up to 12 feet, all depths)	LF	8	\$452	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	-\$504.67	\$1,207.00	\$9,656.00	\$52.33	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	20	\$702.33	3	\$250.00	\$1,207.00	\$650.00	
21	Install CIP sectional pipe liner, 24 inch diameter (additional length >8 feet and up to 12 feet, all depths)	LF	8	\$806	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	-\$361.33	\$1,417.00	\$11,336.00	-\$444.33	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	21	\$1,055.67	3	\$250.00	\$1,417.00	\$1,500.00	
22	Excavate, cut and reinstall new 8 inch FM connection. No bypass	EA	1	-\$456	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	-\$88.00	\$7,132.00	\$7,132.00	\$544.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	22	\$7,044.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,132.00	\$6,500.00	
23	Excavate, cut and reinstall new 12 inch FM connection. No bypass	EA	3	-\$43	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$85.33	\$8,372.00	\$25,116.00	-\$42.67	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	23	\$8,457.33	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,372.00	\$8,500.00	
24	Excavate, cut and reinstall new 16 inch FM connection. No bypass	EA	1	\$677	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	-\$2,353.33	\$13,530.00	\$13,530.00	\$1,676.67	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	24	\$11,176.67	2	\$10,500.00	\$13,530.00	\$9,500.00	
25	Excavate, cut and reinstall new 20 inch FM connection. No bypass	EA	2	\$1,571	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	-\$4,141.33	\$18,712.00	\$37,424.00	\$2,570.67	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	25	\$14,570.67	2	\$13,000.00	\$18,712.00	\$12,000.00	
26	Excavate, cut and reinstall new 24 inch FM connection. No bypass	EA	1	-\$104	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	-\$3,292.67	\$20,689.00	\$20,689.00	\$3,396.33	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	26	\$17,396.33	2	\$17,500.00	\$20,689.00	\$14,000.00	
27	Install polyethylene fused-on saddle (open Trench)	EA	10	\$2,209	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	-\$867.33	\$4,026.00	\$40,260.00	-\$1,341.33	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	27	\$3,158.67	3	\$950.00	\$4,026.00	\$4,500.00	
28	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (6 inch through 12 inch)	L.F.	6,000	\$0	\$2.15	\$12,900.00	-\$0.35	\$2.60	\$15,600.00	\$0.25	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	28	\$2.25	2	\$2.15	\$2.60	\$2.00	
29	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (14 inch through 24 inch)	L.F.	750	-\$1	\$4.95	\$3,712.50	\$0.02	\$4.20	\$3,150.00	\$0.72	\$3.50	\$2,625.00	29	\$4.22	1	\$4.95	\$4.20	\$3.50	
30	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (30 inch through 36 inch)	L.F.	800	-\$1	\$9.50	\$7,600.00	-\$0.27	\$8.40	\$6,720.00	\$1.63	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	30	\$8.13	1	\$9.50	\$8.40	\$6.50	
31	Sewer main cleaning and TV inspection (42 inch through 48 inch)	L.F.	500	\$0	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	-\$6.17	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.33	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	31	\$14.83	2	\$15.00	\$21.00	\$8.50	
32	Sewer lateral cleaning and TV inspection from main toward the private property (up to 30 feet)	EA	20	\$1,317	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$566.67	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	-\$1,883.33	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	32	\$1,616.67	3	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,500.00	
33	Sewer lateral cleaning and TV inspection from main toward the private property (beyond 30 feet)	L.F.	1	\$1,858	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$1,768.33	\$105.00	\$105.00	-\$3,626.67	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	33	\$1,873.33	3	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$5,500.00	

Item	Description	Units	Qty	ENVIROWASTE SERVICE GROUP, INC.			GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP.			PABON ENGINEERING, INC.			Item	Average Unit Price	ENVIROWASTE'S UNIT PRICE RANK	Unit Price Review		
				Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total				Envirowaste	Giannetti	Pabon
34	Sewer lateral cleaning and TV inspection from cleanout (up to 30 feet)	EA	1	\$1,597	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,031.67	\$840.00	\$840.00	-\$2,628.33	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	34	\$1,871.67	3	\$275.00	\$840.00	\$4,500.00
35	Sewer lateral cleaning and TV inspection from cleanout (beyond 30 feet)	L.F.	1	\$1,858	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$1,768.33	\$105.00	\$105.00	-\$3,626.67	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	35	\$1,873.33	3	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$5,500.00
36	Mechanical root or grease removal (12 inch and smaller)	L.F.	500	-\$1	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	-\$0.03	\$6.30	\$3,150.00	\$1.27	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	36	\$6.27	1	\$7.50	\$6.30	\$5.00
37	Mechanical root or grease removal (15 inch to 21 inch)	L.F.	500	\$3	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.40	\$8.40	\$4,200.00	-\$7.20	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	37	\$12.80	2	\$10.00	\$8.40	\$20.00
38	Mechanical tuberculation/concrete removal (12 inch to smaller)	L.F.	500	\$9	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	-\$2.33	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	-\$6.33	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	38	\$18.67	3	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$25.00
39	Mechanical tuberculation/concrete removal (15-inch to 24- inch)	L.F.	100	\$14	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	-\$5.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	-\$9.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	39	\$26.00	3	\$12.00	\$31.00	\$35.00
40	Mechanical tuberculation/concrete removal (30 inch to 36 inch)	L.F.	100	\$12	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	-\$9.67	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	-\$2.67	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	40	\$42.33	3	\$30.00	\$52.00	\$45.00
41	Mechanical tuberculation/concrete removal (42 inch to 48 inch)	L.F.	100	\$16	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	-\$12.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	-\$4.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	41	\$61.00	3	\$45.00	\$73.00	\$65.00
42	Grout 8 inch pipe abandoned (up to 12 feet depth)	L.F.	1,500	\$1	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.33	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	-\$1.67	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	42	\$7.33	3	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$9.00
43	Grout 12 inch pipe abandoned (up to 12 feet depth)	L.F.	450	\$2	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	-\$2.17	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	-\$0.17	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	43	\$9.83	3	\$7.50	\$12.00	\$10.00
44	Grout 16 inch pipe abandoned (up to 12 feet depth)	L.F.	2,500	\$4	\$9.50	\$23,750.00	-\$3.17	\$17.00	\$42,500.00	-\$1.17	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	44	\$13.83	3	\$9.50	\$17.00	\$15.00
45	Grout 24 inch pipe abandoned (up to 12 feet depth)	L.F.	100	-\$5	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	-\$4.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	45	\$29.00	1	\$34.00	\$33.00	\$20.00
46	Protruding service connection removal by internal means.	EA	1	\$5,127	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,246.67	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	-\$9,373.33	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	46	\$5,626.67	3	\$500.00	\$1,380.00	\$15,000.00
47	Exploratory excavation in grass area (up to 5 feet depth)	EA	20	\$695	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$660.00	\$485.00	\$9,700.00	-\$1,355.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	47	\$1,145.00	3	\$450.00	\$485.00	\$2,500.00
48	Exploratory excavation in asphalt or concrete area (up to 5 feet depth)	EA	5	\$1,231	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$238.67	\$1,792.00	\$8,960.00	-\$1,469.33	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	48	\$2,030.67	3	\$800.00	\$1,792.00	\$3,500.00
49	Exploratory excavation (over 5 feet depth)	V.F.	20	\$323	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	-\$220.33	\$618.00	\$12,360.00	-\$102.33	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	49	\$397.67	3	\$75.00	\$618.00	\$500.00
50	Bypass pumping (6 inch through 10 inch sewer)	DAY	6	\$431	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$138.00	\$1,293.00	\$7,758.00	-\$569.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	50	\$1,431.00	3	\$1,000.00	\$1,293.00	\$2,000.00
51	Bypass pumping (12 inch and 16 inch sewer)	DAY	1	\$673	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$154.67	\$2,018.00	\$2,018.00	-\$827.33	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	51	\$2,172.67	3	\$1,500.00	\$2,018.00	\$3,000.00
52	Bypass pumping (18 inch and 24 inch sewer)	DAY	1	\$294	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$412.67	\$2,881.00	\$2,881.00	-\$706.33	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	52	\$3,293.67	2	\$3,000.00	\$2,881.00	\$4,000.00
53	Bypass pumping (30 inch through 36 inch sewer)	DAY	1	\$10	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$479.33	\$4,031.00	\$4,031.00	-\$489.67	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	53	\$4,510.33	2	\$4,500.00	\$4,031.00	\$5,000.00
54	Bypass pumping (42 inch and 48 inch sewer)	DAY	1	\$110	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	-\$220.67	\$6,331.00	\$6,331.00	\$110.33	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	54	\$6,110.33	2	\$6,000.00	\$6,331.00	\$6,000.00
55	Cleanout Installation in grass area (up to 5 feet in depth)	EA	10	\$618	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$464.00	\$954.00	\$9,540.00	-\$1,082.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	55	\$1,418.00	3	\$800.00	\$954.00	\$2,500.00
56	Cleanout Installation in asphalt area (up to 5 feet in depth)	EA	1	\$807	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$286.67	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	-\$1,093.33	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	56	\$1,906.67	3	\$1,100.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,000.00
57	Cleanout Installation in concrete area (up to 5 feet in depth)	EA	1	\$1,408	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$534.00	\$2,024.00	\$2,024.00	-\$1,942.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	57	\$2,558.00	3	\$1,150.00	\$2,024.00	\$4,500.00
58	Cleanout Installation (beyond 5 feet in depth)	V.F.	10	\$2,159	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$982.00	\$1,377.00	\$13,770.00	-\$3,141.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	58	\$2,359.00	3	\$200.00	\$1,377.00	\$5,500.00
59	Cleanout Installation (open trench)	EA	1	\$730	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$439.33	\$891.00	\$891.00	-\$1,169.67	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	59	\$1,330.33	3	\$600.00	\$891.00	\$2,500.00
60	Asphalt roadway replacement (2 Inch Thick)	S.Y.	1,500	\$13	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	-\$13.00	\$51.00	\$76,500.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$57,000.00	60	\$38.00	3	\$25.00	\$51.00	\$38.00
61	Asphalt pavement overlay (1 inch thick)	S.Y.	100	\$6	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	-\$13.67	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.33	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	61	\$21.33	2	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$14.00
62	Concrete sidewalk replacement	S.Y.	100	-\$10	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	-\$5.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	62	\$70.00	1	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$55.00
63	Concrete curb and gutter replacement	L.F.	100	\$8	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	-\$16.67	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.33	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	63	\$33.33	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
64	Asphalt driveway replacement	S.Y.	100	\$14	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	-\$25.67	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$11.33	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	64	\$39.33	3	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$28.00
65	Concrete driveway replacement	S.Y.	100	\$8	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	-\$21.67	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.33	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	65	\$78.33	2	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$65.00
66	Replace concrete slabs and/or aprons	S.Y.	100	-\$18	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$6.67	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.67	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	66	\$76.67	1	\$95.00	\$70.00	\$65.00
67	Sod replacement	S.F.	2,300	\$0	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	-\$0.67	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.33	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	67	\$1.33	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00
68	Work in rear yard easement (applicable to items 1 to 15 & 22 to 26)	EA	10	\$1,930	\$1.00	\$10.00	-\$1,361.00	\$3,292.00	\$32,920.00	-\$569.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	68	\$1,931.00	3	\$1.00	\$3,292.00	\$2,500.00
69	Work in rear yard easement (applicable to items 16 to 18 & items 50 to 54)	EA	40	\$1,899	\$1.00	\$40.00	-\$299.67	\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	-\$1,599.67	\$3,500.00	\$140,000.00	69	\$1,900.33	3	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00
70	Traffic control - Flagman (each)	HR	50	\$3	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	-\$11.67	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$8.33	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	70	\$53.33	2	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$45.00
71	Traffic control - Arrow Board (each)	DAY	5	-\$143	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$31.67	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$111.67	\$20.00	\$100.00	71	\$131.67	1	\$275.00	\$100.00	\$20.00

				ENVIROWASTE SERVICE GROUP, INC.			GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP.			PABON ENGINEERING, INC.			Unit Price Review					
Item	Description	Units	Qty	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Diff (vs Avg.)	Unit Price	Total	Item	Average Unit Price	ENVIROWASTE'S UNIT PRICE RANK	Envirowaste	Giannetti	Pabon
72	Traffic control - Barricade (each)	DAY	10	-\$9	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$3.33	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$5.33	\$1.00	\$10.00	72	\$6.33	1	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$1.00
73	Expedited mobilization (within 24 hours of request)	EA	1	\$3,833	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	-\$4,166.67	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$333.33	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	73	\$5,833.33	3	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00
74	Additional excavation (more than 2 feet below the pipe), disposal of muck, furnish and install additional backfill materials	C.Y.	500	\$4	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	-\$11.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	74	\$9.00	2	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$2.00
75	Well point system, 25 points, complete	DAY	10	-\$2,125	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	-\$49.33	\$2,424.00	\$24,240.00	\$2,174.67	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	75	\$2,374.67	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,424.00	\$200.00
76	Well point system, 50 points, complete	DAY	10	-\$1,988	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	-\$624.00	\$3,636.00	\$36,360.00	\$2,612.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	76	\$3,012.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,636.00	\$400.00
77	Undefined Allowance, cost allowance for work as directed by Engineer and upon authorization by the City of Hollywood Director of Public Utilities due to undefined conditions.	L.S.	1	\$0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	77	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID FOR COMPLETE PROJECT:						\$1,144,967.50			\$1,384,708.00			\$1,607,535.00						
TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING:				Calculated	\$1,144,967.50				\$1,385,108.00			\$1,608,685.00						
				Diff (Calc v Bid)	\$0.00				-\$400.00			-\$1,150.00						
				Bid in "Words"	\$1,144,967.50				\$1,385,108.00			\$1,608,685.00						
NOTES:				Diff (Words v Bid)	\$0.00				-\$400.00			-\$1,150.00						